CDH48D14
SMD Power Inductors
                                                                                                    Page 1/4
承认书
Specification
客户名称：
Customer Name：
(请填写贵司全名）

广州华拓电子科技有限公司
Rev.  Date Changed Contents Change reasons Approved by
01 2013-12-10 New released  Buck
变更履历:
Revised record:
CDH48D14
SMD Power Inductors
                                                                                                    Page 2/4
Type Name: CDH48D14                                              Construction/磁气构造图
Dimensions/外形尺寸图(Unit:mm)                                      Land patterns/贴装尺寸
A.B not including terminal dimension/A.B 尺寸不包括端子尺寸
Shape and Size:(Dimensions are in mm)
 Type Name/型名 A B C D E F G
QTY(MPQ) pcs/reel
最小包装数（个/盘）
CDH48D14 4.8±0.2 4.8±0.2 1.50MAX 4.1REF 5.6REF 2.2REF 1.2REF 3500
Specifications/规格
      Type Name: CDH48D14
 Part No./品名 Inductance/电感值(μH)
Test Condition/
测试条件
D.C.R./直流阻抗
(mΩ)MAX.
Saturation Current/
饱和电流(A) ※
CDH48D14-R85MC 0.85±20% 100KHz,1V 42.8  4.50
CDH48D14-1R2MC 1.2±20% 100KHz,1V 51.8  3.80
CDH48D14-1R5MC 1.5±20% 100KHz,1V 59.0  3.50
CDH48D14-2R0MC 2.0±20% 100KHz,1V 68.5 3.20
CDH48D14-3R3MC 3.3±20% 100KHz,1V 107  2.50
CDH48D14-4R7MC 4.7±20% 100KHz,1V 145  2.05
CDH48D14-5R6MC 5.6±20% 100KHz,1V 195  1.82
CDH48D14-6R8MC 6.8±20% 100KHz,1V 215  1.70
CDH48D14-8R2MC 8.2±20% 100KHz,1V 250  1.60
CDH48D14-100MC 10±20% 100KHz,1V 268  1.44
CDH48D14-120MC 12±20% 100KHz,1V 385  1.30
CDH48D14-150MC 15±20% 100KHz,1V 430  1.20
CDH48D14-220MC 22±20% 100KHz,1V 765  0.97
CDH48D14-330MC 33±20% 100KHz,1V 1060  0.80
※ The saturation current when the inductance decreases to 75% of  initial value. (Ta=25℃)
Product Identification/品名注释
C  D  H  48D14 - 100  M  C
(1) SMD/表面安装制品